The organising Committee:

Prof. dr hab. Stanistaw Winiarczyk — Dean of Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University
of Life Sciences in Lublin

phone: +48 81 445 66 61

e-mail: genp53@interia.pl

Prof. dr. hab. Ryszard Bobowiec
phone: +48 81 445 66 65

fax: +48 81 445 60 24

e-mail: ryszard.bobowiec@up.lublin.pl

Prof. dr hab. Krzysztof Szkucik
Phone: + 48 81 445 69 00
e-mail: krzysztof.szkucik@up.lublin.pl

Prof. dr hab Cezary Kowalski — Vice Dean of Faculty of Veterinary Medicine University
of Life Sciences in Lublin

phone: + 48 81 445 60 88

e-mail: cezary.kowalski@up.lublin.pl

Prof. dr hab. Zbigniew Gradzki
phone: +48 81-445-62-00
e-mail: gradzki@up.lublin.pl

Prof. dr hab. Leszek Krakowski
phone: +48 81-445-61-69,
e-mail: leszek.krakowski@up.lublin.pl

Dr hab. Jacek Madany
phone +48 81-445-61-84,
e-mail: madjac21@wp.pl

Dr hab. Krzysztof Lutnicki
phone: +48 81-445-61-73,;
e-mail: krzysztof.lutnicki@up.lublin.pl

Dr hab. Renata Urban-Chmiel
phone: +48 81-445-60-36;
e-mail: renata.urban@up.lublin.pl

dr Marta Waéjcik — Scientific Secretary of the Organising Committee
phone: +48 81 445 67 74
e-mail: marta.wojcik@up.lublin.pl
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e-mail: witold.kedzierski@up.lublin.pl

dr Anna Zacharko-Siembida
phone: +48 81 445 69 43
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e-mail: radek.szalak@up.lublin.pl

mgr Wieslaw Sitkowski — webmaster
phone: +48 81 445 68 27
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